## **Tariff for Consumer Banking Services**

**Standard Chartered Bank** (China) Limited



Account Services			
Account Management Fee	Nii	RMB80 or equivalent per month  Free if the customer meets the eligibility criteria for Preferred Banking. For details please refer to Preferred Banking Services and Privileges Local Terms and Conditions.	RMB150 or equivalent per month  Free if the customer meets the eligibility criteria for Priority Banking. For details ple refer to Priority Banking Services and Privileges Local Terms and Conditions.
RMB Account Trans	actions		
ccount Transactions eposit	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free
ward Funds Transfers	Filee	Free	riee
elegraphic Transfers Ils Collection tracity	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free
ercity utward Funds Transfer	RMB1 per bill	RMB1 per bill	RMB1 per bill
ansfer to Standard Charter ink account within China ansfer to other bank's acco	ed Free	Free	Free
China a BEPS to and including RMB50,000	RMB1.20 per transaction	RMB1.20 per transaction	RMB0.60 per transaction
ote: The limit for BEPS tran a HVPS	sfers is set by PBOC and may be adjusted at any tim	e.	
to and including RMB10,000 fB10,000 - RMB100,000(Inclu fB100,001 - RMB500,000(Incl	RMB15.50 per transaction	RMB4.25 per transaction RMB8 per transaction RMB11.75 per transaction	RMB3 per transaction RMB5.50 per transaction RMB8 per transaction
1B500,001 - RMB1,000,000(Incl er RMB1,000,000	0.002% on amount (maximum RMB200.50)	RMB15.50 per transaction 0.0015% on amount (maximum RMB200.50)	RMB10.50 per transaction 0.001% on amount (maximum RMB200.50)
ote: Fees may differ from ci shier's Order nly applicable to branches wh byide this service)	ty to city. Please check with the applicable Standard  RMB2.50 per transaction	Chartered Bank (China) Ltd. branch for local pr	RMB1.25 per transaction
count Transactions	count Transactions		
posit	Free 0.4% on withdrawal amount (minimum RMB50	Free 0.25% on withdrawal amount (minimum	Free Free
vard Funds Transfers	or equivalent) per transaction	RMB50 or equivalent) per transaction	
egraphic Transfers ndling Fee turn Telegraphic Transfers	Free RMB120 or equivalent per transaction	Free RMB120 or equivalent per transaction	Free RMB120 or equivalent per transaction
Is Collection	0.1% on collection amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or	0.1% on collection amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or	0.1% on collection amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500
landling Fee	equivalent) per transaction excluding postage and applicable charges from correspondent overseas bank.	equivalent) per transaction excluding postage and applicable charges from correspondent overseas bank.	equivalent) per transaction excluding postage and applicable charges from correspondent overseas bank.
	For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or	For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or	For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or equivalent).
	equivalent).    Region   Postage(each 0.5 kg)	equivalent).    Region   Postage(each 0.5 kg)	Region Postage(each 0.5 kg Inland China Flat USD 5 or equivalent Ri
	HK and Macau Flat USD 15 or equivalent RMB Japan and South Korea Flat USD 20 or equivalent RMB South East Asia and Australia Flat USD 25 or equivalent RMB	HK and Macau Flat USD 15 or equivalent RMB Japan and South Korea Flat USD 20 or equivalent RMB South East Asia and Australia Flat USD 25 or equivalent RMB	HK and Macau Flat USD 15 or equivalent F Japan and South Korea Flat USD 20 or equivalent F South East Asia and Australia Flat USD 25 or equivalent F
	West Europe,U.S.A. and Canada Flat USD 30 or equivalent RMB South Asia, Central and South America Flat USD 35 or equivalent RMB Midde East, Africa, and Eastern Europe Flat USD 50 or equivalent RMB	West Europe,U.S.A. and Canada Flat USD 30 or equivalent RMB South Asia, Central and South America Flat USD 35 or equivalent RMB Middle East, Africa, and Eastern Europe Flat USD 50 or equivalent RMB	West Europe,U.S.A. and Canada Flat USD 30 or equivalent F South Asia, Central and South America Middle East, Africa, and Eastern Europe Flat USD 50 or equivalent F
	0.1% on collection amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per transaction excluding	0.1% on collection amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per transaction excluding	0.1% on collection amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB50 or equivalent) per transaction excluding
eturn Bills	postage and applicable charges from correspondent overseas bank. For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill	postage and applicable charges from correspondent overseas bank.  For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill	postage and applicable charges from correspondent overseas bank.  For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong
	amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or equivalent).	amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or equivalent).	Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or equivalent).
itward Funds Transfer		Free	Free
nk account within China ansfer to other bank's acco China (intracity)	RMB80 or equivalent plus applicable correspondent bank charges (where charged to recipient)	RMB60 or equivalent plus applicable correspondent bank charges (where charged to recipient)	RMB40 or equivalent plus applicable correspondant charges (where charged to recipient)
ansfer to other bank's acco China (intercity) Indling Fee	0.1% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per transaction	0.075% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per	0.05% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equiva maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per transaction
ble Fee	excluding cable fee and applicable correspondent bank charges  RMB120 or equivalent per transaction	transaction excluding cable fee and applicable correspondent bank charges  RMB120 or equivalent per transaction	excluding cable fee and applicable corresponde bank charges  RMB120 or equivalent per transaction (waive beneficiary's bank is Standard Chartered Bar
rrespondent Bank Charges (if p remitter) nendment	RMB200 or equivalent per transaction  RMB100 or equivalent per transaction	RMB200 or equivalent per transaction  RMB100 or equivalent per transaction	RMB200 or equivalent per transaction  RMB100 or equivalent per transaction
aft Issuance	0.1% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) plus RMB120 or equivalent cable fee	0.075% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) plus RMB120 or equivalent cable fee	0.05% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) plus RMB120 or equivalent cable fee
verseas Telegraphic Transf	0.1% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per	0.075% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per	0.05% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent transaction - waived if beneficiary's bank is
ble Fee	transaction excluding cable fee and applicable correspondent bank charges  RMB120 or equivalent per transaction	transaction excluding cable fee and applicable correspondent bank charges  RMB120 or equivalent per transaction	Standard Chartered Bank) excluding cable fe and applicable correspondent bank charges RMB120 or equivalent per transaction (waive- beneficiary's bank is Standard Chartered Bar
orrespondent Bank Charges (if p remitter) mendment	RMB200 or equivalent per transaction  RMB100 or equivalent per transaction	RMB200 or equivalent per transaction  RMB100 or equivalent per transaction	RMB200 or equivalent per transaction  RMB100 or equivalent per transaction
ther Services			
oen Overseas Co-operative			
nk Account nly for "Easi Study"customer sue Certificate of Balance	RMB100 per account  Signature   RMB50 or equivalent per certificate	RMB100 per account  RMB25 or equivalent per certificate	RMB100 per account  Free
sue Certificate of Deposit	RMB50 or equivalent per certificate RMB25 or equivalent per certificate for "Easi Travel"and "Easi Study" customers	RMB25 or equivalent per certificate	Free
sue Copy Statement / ansaction Advice / Vouche			
re than 12 months from date of req	Classic Debit Card  Category Item Fee Charge	RMB50 or equivalent per statement  Preferred Debit Card  Category Item Fee Charge	Free Platinum Debit Card Category Item Fee Charge
	Annual Fee RMB 20 per card (Waived)	Annual Fee	Annual Fee RMB 20 per card (Waiv Card Fees Card Re-issuance Gard Re-issuance Replacement Fee RMB 10 per card per til
	Card Fees  Card Re-issuance (Replacement) Fee  RMB 10 per card (Waived)  RMB 10 per card per issuance		
	Card Pe January	Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM in Account City!  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City  ATM outside Account City  RIMB 10 per transaction (Waived) <sup>3</sup>	Cook Withdrawal at other hank's
	Card Re-issuance (Replacement) Fee  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's XTM in Account City!  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's  BMB 2 per transaction (Walved) <sup>2</sup>	bank's ATM in Account City!  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's PMR 10 per transaction (Walverd)	bank's ATM in Account City  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM ontacle Account City  ATM outside Account City  Local  Transactions  Fund Transfer through CUP network' in Account City  8 MMB 10000 RMB 3 p RMB 10000 RMB 3 p
	Card Re-issuance (Replacement) Fee  Cash Vinthrdawal at other bank's ATM in Account City <sup>1</sup> Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City <sup>2</sup> Local  Transactions Fund Transfer through CUP network oil Account City  Fund Transfer through CUP network oil Account City  Fund Transfer through CUP network oil Account City  South 1000 (RMB 3 per time 1000 (RMB 5 per time 1000 (RMB	bank's ATM in Account City  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City  Local  Transactions  Fund Transfer through CUP network in Account City  Fund Transfer through CUP network outside Account City  Balance Enquiry at  Overseas  ATM in Account City  Balance Enquiry at  ADD ATM STATES AND STAT	bank's ATM in Account City  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM ontside Account City  Local  Transactions Fund Transfer through CUP network' in Account City  Fund Transfer through CUP network outside Account City  Fund Transfer Cup to the Cup
	Card Re-issuance (Replacement) Fee  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM in Account City'  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City  Local  Transactions Fund Transfer through CLP Fund T	bank's ATM in Account City  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City  Below RIMB 10 per transaction (Waived) <sup>3</sup> RMB 10 per transaction (RimB of the Count City  Below RIMB 10000 RIMB 3 per trine  Below RIMB 10000 RIMB 3 per trine  Below RIMB 10000 RIMB 3 per trine  Fund Transfer through CUP  Fund Transfer through CUP  Retwork outside Account City  Overseas  CUP-enabled ATM  Transactions  Cash Withdrawal at  CUP-enabled ATM  1. Account City is defined as the City in which your account is registered.	bank's ATM in Account City  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's  ATM ontake Account City  Local  Transactions  Fund Transfer through CUP network' in Account City  Fund Transfer through CUP network outside Account City  Fund Transfer through CUP network outside Account City  Overseas  CUP-enabled ATM  Transactions  Cash Withdrawal at CUP-enabled ATM  1. Account City is defined as the City in which your accis registered.
	Card Re-issuance (Replacement) Fee (Replacement)	bank's ATM in Account City  Local  Local  Transactions Fund Transfer through CUP network' in Account City  Ballow RMB 50000 [RMB 3 per time sould for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2 per time serviced for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2,000, excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.  Fund Transfer through CUP network outside Account City  Balance Enquiry at CUP-enabled ATM Transactions Cash Withdrawal at Is registered.  Fund Transfer through CUP Transactions Cash Withdrawal at CuP-enabled ATM  In Account City is defined as the City in which your account is registered.  Fund Transfer through CUP Transactions Cash Withdrawal at CuP-enabled ATM  ABM 15 per transaction Cash Withdrawal at CuP-enabled ATM  ABM 15 per transaction Cash Withdrawal of RMB 2,000, excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.  Fee waived for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2,000, excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.  Fee Marines of RMB 2,000, excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.  Fee Marines of RMB 2,000, excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.	Dank's ATM in Account City  Local Transactions Fund Transfer through CUP network' In Account City  Fund Transfer through CUP network outside Account City  Fund Transaction  CuP-neabled ATM  Transactions  Cup-neabled ATM  Transaction  CuP-neabled ATM  Transfer through CUP network includes Fund  1. Account City is defined as the City in which your accities registered.  2. Fund Transfer through CUP network includes Fund
ebit Card Charges	Card Re-issuance (Replacement) Fee  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM in Account City'  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM in Account City'  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City'  RIMB 2 per transaction (Walvedy's ATM outside Account City'  Fund Transfer through CUP RIMB 10000 RIMB 3 per time River R	bank's ATM in Account City  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City  RMM 10 per transaction (Waived) <sup>3</sup> ATM outside Account City  Below RIMB 10000 RMB 3 per transaction  Fund Transfer through CUP Interview (outside Account City  Brand Transfer through CUP Interview (outside Account City  Overseas  CUP-enabled ATM  Transactions  Balance Enquiry at CUP-enabled ATM  Transactions  Cash Withdrawal at CUP-enabled ATM  I. Account City is defined as the City in which your account is registered.  Part of transaction  RMB 15 per transaction  I. Account City is defined as the City in which your account sergistered.  Fee waived for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2,000, excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.  Fee waived for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2,000, excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.	Deark's ATM in Account City   Name 2 per arransaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at other bank's   Transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at other bank's   MBI 10 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at other bank's   MBI 10 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   MBI 10000   RMB 3 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 4 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at
obit Card Charges	Card Re-issuance (Replacement) Fee  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM in Account City'  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City'  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City'  RMB 2 per transaction (Walvedy's RMB 2 per transaction (Walvedy's RMB 2 per transaction Part of the Cash ATM outside Account City RMB 10000 RMB 3 per time Part of Transactions  Fund Transfer through CUP Part of Transaction RMB 50000 RMB 3 per time Part of Transactions  Fund Transfer through CUP Part of Transaction amount, min. RMB 50000 RMB 5 per time Part of Transactions Cup-enabled ATM RMB 10000 RMB 5 per time Part of Transaction Cup-enabled ATM RMB 10000 RMB 5 per time Part of Transaction Cup-enabled ATM RMB 10000 RMB 5 per time Part of Transaction Cup-enabled ATM RMB 10000 RMB 5 per time Part of Transaction Cup-enabled ATM RMB 10000 RMB 5 per time Part of Transaction Cup-enabled ATM RMB 10000 RMB 5 per time Part of Transaction Cup-enabled ATM (Pup-enabled ATM RMB 10000 RMB	Local   Transactions   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10 per transaction (Waived)   Transactions   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10000   RMB 3 per transaction   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10000   RMB 3 per transaction   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10000   RMB 3 per transaction   RMB 10000   RMB 1000   RM	Deark's ATM in Account City
ebit Card Charges	Card Re-issuance (Replacement) Fee  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM in Account City'  Cash Withdrawal at other hash's ATM in Account City'  RMB 2 per transaction (Walvedy's ATM of Walvedy's	Local   Transactions   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10 per transaction (Waived)   Transactions   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10000   RMB 3 per transaction   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10000   RMB 3 per transaction   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10000   RMB 3 per transaction   RMB 10000   RMB 1000   RM	Deark's ATM in Account City   Name 2 per arransaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at other bank's   Transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at other bank's   MBI 10 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at other bank's   MBI 10 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   MBI 10000   RMB 3 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 4 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at
ebit Card Charges	Card Re-issuance (Replacement) Fee  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM in Account City'  Cash Withdrawal at other bank's ATM outside Account City  RMB 2 per transaction (Walved)²  RMB 10 per card per time (Replacement)² pee	Local   Transactions   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10 per transaction (Waived)   Transactions   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10000   RMB 3 per transaction   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10000   RMB 3 per transaction   Fund Transfer through CUP   RMB 10000   RMB 3 per transaction   RMB 10000   RMB 1000   RM	Deark's ATM in Account City   Name 2 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at other bank's   RIMB 10 per transaction (W. ATM outside Account City   Below RMB 10000 RMB 3 per transactions   Fund Transfer through CUP   Right 10000 RMB 3 per transactions   Fund Transfer through CUP   Right 10000 RMB 5 per transaction RMB 50000 (Include)   RIMB 5 per transaction amount, mir network outside Account City   Sper time, max. RMB 50 per transactions   Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RIMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   CUP   RIMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RIMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   CUP   RIMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   RIMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   CUP   RIMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Withdrawal at   CUP-enabled ATM   CUP   RIMB 15 per transaction (W. Cash Cup

## Notes:

Online Banking

Please refer to the related fee tariff on Standard Chartered Bank (China) Limited website.

Overseas Transactions

Balance Enquiry at CUP-enabled ATM

Cash Withdrawal at CUP-enabled ATM

 Account City is defined as the City in which your account is registered. Fund Transfer through CUP network includes Fund Transfer at CUP-enabled ATM (go live soon) and CUP Mobile Fund Transfer.
 Fee waived for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2,000.

Foreign Currency cash deposits may differ from branch to branch.

Fees and charges are subject to the guidelines issued by China Banking Regulatory Commission, Association of Banks or other authorities, as well as the Bank's adjustment based on market conditions. Whilst the fees and charges are quoted in RMB, the Bank is entitled, at its sole discretion, to apply fees and charges in denominations other than RMB.
 The fees and charges quoted do not include fees and charges levied by governmental authorities or other financial institutions.

Effective in April, 2011

Please refer to the related fee tariff on Standard Chartered Bank (China) Limited website.

Please refer to the related fee tariff on Standard Chartered Bank (China) Limited website.

- Service fees are automatically deducted from the customer's account.

  The tariff above is for reference only and the fees and charges may vary by Branch or Sub-Branch. The Bank reserves the right of final explanation.

  This English version is provided for reference only. In the event of any discrepancy between the English and the Chinese versions, the Chinese version shall prevail.

RMB 15 per transaction (Waived)<sup>3</sup>